# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/01/2005     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Cheap Tickets, Inc. |          | 09/29/2005     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Trip Network, Inc.    |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7 Sylvan Way          |  |
| City:           | Parsippany            |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07054                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 78385368 | JUST CLICK. YOU'RE THERE.                |
| Serial Number: | 78376750 | CHEAP TICKETS GOLD                       |
| Serial Number: | 78207008 | NOW GET IT ALL FOR LESS                  |
| Serial Number: | 76014002 | SPEND YOUR MONEY THERE NOT GETTING THERE |
| Serial Number: | 76014001 | SPEND YOUR MONEY THERE NOT GETTING THERE |
| Serial Number: | 76303246 | CHEAPTICKETS.COM                         |
| Serial Number: | 76265960 | CHEAPTICKETS                             |
| Serial Number: | 76265952 | THE BEST KEPT SECRET IN TRAVEL           |
| Serial Number: | 76043059 | CHEAP TICKETS INC.                       |
| Serial Number: | 76043058 | CHEAP TICKETS INC.                       |
| Serial Number: | 74683869 | CHEAP TICKETS INC.                       |

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003319 FRAME: 0299

900050038

10663 H

Fax Number: (973)496-4624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734965139

Email: susan.crane@cendant.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Crane
Address Line 1: 1 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07869

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CTIX > TNI     |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Susan L. Crane |
| Signature:              | /susanlcrane/  |
| Date:                   | 05/30/2006     |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CheapTickets Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=CheapTickets Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=CheapTickets Merger Certificate#page3.tif



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEAP TICKETS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRIP NETWORK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRIP NETWORK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2005.

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State 977
AUTHENTICATION 4738977

DATE: 05-11-06

3320977 8100**M** 060447448

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:59 PM 09/29/2005 FILED 04:45 PM 09/29/2005 SRV 050800596 - 3320977 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CHEAP TICKETS, INC. INTO TRIP NETWORK, INC.

### It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Cheap Tickets, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Trip Network, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Trip Network, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Trip Network, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 1 Campus Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective October 1, 2005.

Dated: September 29, 2005

CHEAP TICKETS, INC.

Lynn A. Feldman, Vice President and

Assistant Secretary

Dated: September 29, 2005

TRIP NETWORK, INC.

Lynny, Foldman, Vice President and

Assistant Secretary